
 
 
 

 

No: 01|| Thursday 05 October 2023 

 
Term Dates 2023 - 2024 

Term 1 - Monday 04 September 2023 to Friday 20 October 2023 

Term 2 - Monday 30 October 2023 to Wednesday 20 December 2023  

Term 3 - Thursday 04 January 2024 to Friday 09 February 2024 

Term 4 - Monday 19 February 2024 to Thursday 28 March 2024 

Term 5 - Monday 15 April 2024 to Friday 24 May 2024 

Term 6 - Monday 03 June 2024 to Tuesday 23 July 2024 

 

INSET Days for 2023 – 2024 

Friday 20 October 2023 

Friday 17 November 2023 

Monday 19 February 2024 

Monday 3 June 2024 

 

Dates to Remember: 

Meet the Teacher 2:45pm-3:15pm: 

Thursday 05 October – Owl Crew 

Friday 06 October – Jay Crew 

Friday 06 October-Thursday 12 October – Book Fair (payment using QR code) 

Friday 13 October – PTA Hot Chocolate and Uniform Sale 

Tuesday 10 October – World Mental Health Day – wear yellow. 

Tuesday 10 October (4pm-7pm) – Parent Evenings 

Thursday 19 October (3:30pm-6pm) - Parent Evenings 

Monday 17 October (2:50pm) – Eagle class worship 

Thursday 19 October – Non-uniform day 

Tuesday 31 October (9:15am) – Coffee Morning 

Friday 01 December – PTA Christmas Fair 

Tuesday 05 December – School Photo Day (individual and sibling photos)  

Wednesday 06 December (2:15 pm) – Nativity Performance KS1 

Thursday 07 December (9:30 am) - Nativity Performance KS1 

Monday 11 December (2:50 pm) – Falcon class worship 

Monday 5 February (2:50pm) – Owl class worship 

Monday 25 March (2:50pm) – Kingfisher class worship 

Monday 20 May (2:50pm) – Kestrel class worship 

Monday 01 July (2:50pm) – Jay class worship 

 

 

 

 

School Website:     www.standrewscongresbury.co.uk 

 

School Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/pages/category/Education-Website/St-Andrews-

Primary-School-Congresbury-631401120595092/ 

 

School Office e-mail Address: office@standrewsprimary.org.uk 

 

School Phone Number: 01934 832505 

 

'We will occasionally put community news or adverts within our newsletter that is emailed to all 

parents. You have the right to object to this. If there are any objections at any point, then we will 

no longer include this information in our newsletter.' 
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Bookmark Sale 

We would like to say a HUGE thank you and well done to Falcon Crew 

 

 
 

For their amazing efforts in designing, making and selling bookmarks in the library last week. They 

girls worked tirelessly and raised an incredible £35 for Cancer research UK. Thank you to everyone 

who supported them.  

 

Coffee Morning 

You are invited to a Coffee Morning  in the Rainbow room on Tuesday 31 October 2023 at 9.15am. 

Guest speaker - Sam Williams our MHFA who will be delivering a session on Mental Health support 

for children. Watch this space........ next Coffee Morning will cover support for your child's sleep. 

 

World Mental Health Day   

Tuesday 10th October 2023   

 

 
 

As part of World Mental Health Day on Tuesday 10th October we are going to encourage the children 

and staff at St. Andrew’s to come to school wearing yellow. This could be an item of clothing or 

simply just a hairband, glasses or even some Pudsey ears.  By wearing yellow this World Mental 

Health Day on 10 October, and donating what you can, you can show young people that you’re with 

them. Show them that they matter and deserve the support they need, when they need it, no 

matter what.  Join thousands across the country to stand out and show up for young people’s 

mental health this #HelloYellow. Are you in?  

 

 

School Milk Services 

All children until the age of 5 receive milk in school as a part of the nationwide programme.  Those 

parents who would like their children to keep receiving milk after their 5th birthday need to register 

with School Milk Services to buy the milk. You can register online through our supplier’s website: 

www.schoolmilkservices.co.uk/parents 

 

Attendance for this Academic Year so far: 

 

EYFS 

 

98.18% 

 

Year 1 

 

94.64% 

 

Year 2 

 

95.39% 

 

Year 3 

 

94.52% 

 

Year 4 

 

95.57% 

 

Year 5 

 

91.67% 

 

Year 6 

 

87.89% 

 

 

http://www.schoolmilkservices.co.uk/parents


 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

PTA News 

 

 
 



 

 

Community news 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 
 


